Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 1140 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	As Engrossed: \$3/17/15	
2	90th General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2015		SENATE BILL 1021
4			
5	By: Senator Teague		
6	By: Representative Sabin		
7			
8	For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL LICENSE		
10	PLATE OR DECAL TO HONOR THE SERVICE OF VETERANS OF		
11	THE LEBANON CONFLICT; TO REPEAL PORTIONS OF THE LAW		
12	CONCERNING THE ISSUANCE OF CERTAIN LICENSE PLATES;		
13	AND FOR O	THER PURPOSES.	
14			
15			
16		Subtitle	
17	TO A	AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL	
18	LICE	ENSE PLATE OR DECAL TO HONOR THE	
19	SERV	ICE OF VETERANS OF THE LEBANON	
20	CONF	FLICT AND TO REPEAL PORTIONS OF THE	
21	LAW CONCERNING THE ISSUANCE OF CERTAIN		
22	LICE	ENSE PLATES.	
23			
24			
25	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF AR	RKANSAS:
26			
27 28	SECTION 1. Ark additional section to	ansas Code Title 27, Chapter 24,is	amended to add an
29		erans of Lebanon Peace Keeping Missi	ion.
30	•	ment of Finance and Administration	
31		license plate under this section t	<u>.</u>
32	_	-	
33	establishes upon initial application that he or she is a veteran of the armed forces who served in Lebanon during the Lebanon Peace Keeping Mission.		
34	(b)(l) The department shall design the special license plates issued		
35		cording to \$ 27-24-209.	
36		ieu of the legend "The Natural Stat	te" or any succeeding

As Engrossed: S3/17/15 SB1021

1	legend, there shall be placed across the bottom of the license plate a		
2	permanent decal bearing the words "Lebanon".		
3	(c) A veteran of the armed forces who served in the Lebanon during the		
4	Lebanon Peace Keeping Mission may apply for and annually renew a special		
5	license plate issued under this section as provided under § 27-24-206(a) and		
6	<u>(b).</u>		
7	(d) Upon the initial application for a special license plate issued		
8	under this section, a veteran of the armed forces who served in Lebanon		
9	during the Lebanon Peace Keeping Mission shall provide adequate proof to the		
10	department that he or she meets the requirements of this section.		
11	e) The registration of a special license plate under this section may		
12	continue from year to year as long as it is renewed each year within the tim		
13	and in the manner required by law.		
14			
15	/s/Teague		
16			
17			
18	APPROVED: 04/06/2015		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			
36			